	Authority (S – Statute) (C – Council) (F - Framed)	GST Applicable	Current 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Proposed 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Notes
Function Fees					
All Facilities' Function Fees	Council	Yes	Various function fees for each facility	Delete	Function fee replaced by hourly rate for the whole event including setup and pack up, plus a fee for a facility clean which ensures the facility is clean and ready for the following hirer.
Administrative Fees					
Casual booking fee per booking (non-refundable)	Council	Yes	\$8.90	Delete	Low level of Shire administration does not justify these charges.
Booking alteration fee (after use of 2 free changes per month, non-refundable)	Council	Yes	\$8.90	Delete	
Regular or seasonal user booking fee – per annum charge	Council	Yes	\$20.90	Delete	
The Hub of the Hills					
Whole of Facility Hire - Community	Council	Yes	N/A	\$70.00 per hour	New simpler single fee for use of whole facility that acknowledges exclusive use by one group.
Whole of Facility Hire - Commercial / Government	Council	Yes	N/A	\$175.00 per hour	

	Authority (S – Statute) (C – Council) (F - Framed)	GST Applicable	Current 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Proposed 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Notes
Swan View Youth Centre					
Lounge Alfresco Kitchen	Council	Yes	Community - \$7.90 Commercial / Govt. - \$19.60	Delete	No longer booking communal spaces for exclusive use.
Alfresco	Council	Yes	N/A	Community - \$7.90 Commercial / Govt. - \$19.60	Need a charge just for the alfresco area which still can be booked.
Whole of Facility Hire - Community	Council	Yes	N/A	\$40.00 per hour	New simpler single fee for use of whole facility that acknowledges exclusive use by
Whole of Facility Hire - Commercial / Government	Council	Yes	N/A	\$100.00 per hour	one group.
Brown Park Community Centre					
Whole of Facility Hire - Community	Council	Yes	N/A	\$60.00 per hour community rate	New simpler single fee for use of whole facility that acknowledges exclusive use by one group.
Whole of Facility Hire - Commercial / Government	Council	Yes	N/A	\$150.00 per hour	
Events	Council	Yes	N/A	As negotiated	Provides a level of fee to be levied based on the scale and scope of the event to ensure an appropriate return to the Shire.

	Authority (S – Statute) (C – Council) (F - Framed)	GST Applicable	Current 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable) \$	Proposed 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Notes
Brown Park Hardcourts					
Casual Hire	Council	Yes	N/A	\$9.80 per court/ per hour	New charge for exclusive use.
Hire to Coaches	Council	Yes	N/A	\$28.00 per court/ per hour	
Chidlow Hardcourts					
Casual Hire	Council	Yes	N/A	\$9.80 per court/ per hour	New charge for exclusive use.
Hire to Coaches	Council	Yes	N/A	\$28.00 per court/ per hour	
Lighting Fee	Council	Yes	N/A	\$5.50 per hour	New per hour charge.
Boya Community Centre					
Whole of Facility Hire - Community	Council	Yes	N/A	\$70.00 per hour	New simpler single fee for use of whole facility that acknowledges exclusive use by
Whole of Facility Hire - Commercial / Government	Council	Yes	N/A	\$175.00 per hour	one group.

	Authority (S – Statute) (C – Council) (F - Framed)	GST Applicable	Current 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable) \$	Proposed 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Notes
Foyer Exhibition Space	Council	Yes	Community - \$10 per day Commercial / Govt. - \$25 per day	Community - \$1 per hour, maximum charge per day of \$10 Commercial /Govt \$2 per hour, maximum charge per day of \$20	Change to hourly fee with a limit per day.
Relocation and storage of Shire artworks at library	Council	Yes	N/A	\$440 per event	Covers the Mundaring Arts Centre's fee to the Shire for removing and rehanging Shire art collection currently in foyer and storing artworks at library.
Relocation and storage of Shire artworks offsite	Council	Yes	N/A	\$1100 per event	Covers the Mundaring Arts Centre's fee to the Shire for removing and rehanging Shire art collection currently in foyer and storing artworks at Shire administration.
Foyer Exhibition Space - Hanging Wire Set	Council	Yes	N/A	\$150 per event	Hire fee for installation kit with hanging wires to hang artworks.
Projector hire (per hour)	Council	Yes	\$54.20	Delete	Feedback is this is too expensive, other facilities include this in the price of the hire
Projector hire (per function)	Council	Yes	\$170.00	Delete	and makes this an attraction instead of a cost burden.

	Authority (S – Statute) (C – Council) (F - Framed)	GST Applicable	Current 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable) \$	Proposed 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Notes
Darlington Hall					
Whole of Facility Hire - Community	Council	Yes	N/A	\$40.00 per hour	New simpler single fee for use of whole facility that acknowledges exclusive use by one group.
Whole of Facility Hire - Commercial / Government	Council	Yes	N/A	\$100.00 per hour	
Mundaring Hall					
Whole of Facility Hire - Community	Council	Yes	N/A	\$30.00 per hour	New simpler single fee for use of whole facility that acknowledges exclusive use by one group.
Whole of Facility Hire - Commercial / Government	Council	Yes	N/A	\$175.00 per hour	one group.

	Authority (S – Statute) (C – Council) (F - Framed)	GST Applicable	Current 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable) \$	Proposed 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Notes
Mundaring Arena					
Local Seasonal Competition Fees					
Basketball	Council	Yes	Senior- \$44, Junior - \$30 per court / per game	\$22.50 per basketball court / per hour	Hourly fee to include total time in possession of facility including setup, pack up, and crossover times between games.
Netball	Council	Yes	Senior- \$51, Junior - \$34 per court / per game	\$22.50 per netball court / per hour	Replacing a senior and junior fee with a single fee removes the administrative burden on sporting associations of having to track, record and report the number of junior and seniors games for the sole
Indoor Hockey Court	Council	Yes	Senior- \$44, Junior -\$30 per court / per game	\$22.50 per hockey court / per hour	purpose of calculating fees.
Indoor Soccer Court	Council	Yes	Senior- \$44, Junior -\$30 per court / per game	\$22.50 per soccer court / per hour	
Volleyball	Council	Yes	Senior- \$44, Junior -\$30 per court / per game	\$22.50 per volleyball court / per hour	
Badminton	Council	Yes	Senior- \$13, Junior -\$9 per court / per game	\$7.00 per badminton court / per hour	

	Authority (S – Statute) (C – Council) (F - Framed)	GST Applicable	Current 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable) \$	Proposed 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Notes
District/Regional/State Level Competitions					
Timed Games	Council	Yes	Senior- \$63, Junior - \$42 per court / per game	\$22.50 per court / per hour	Charge for time in possession of facility including setup and pack up, not by game.
Training Rate					
Training			\$21.00 per court / per hour - Junior \$26.00 per court / per hour - Senior	\$22.50 per court / per hour	Align this hourly charge with competitions charges to simply the system.
Badminton Training			\$9.00 per badminton game per hour Junior \$13.00 per badminton game per hour Senior	\$7.00 per badminton court per hour	
Equipment Hire					
Projector hire (per hour)	Council	Yes	\$50.00	Delete	Feedback is this is too expensive, other facilities include this in the price of the hire
Projector hire (per function)	Council	Yes	\$150.00	Delete	and makes this an attraction instead of a cost burden.

	Authority (S – Statute) (C – Council) (F - Framed)	GST Applicable	Current 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable) \$	Proposed 2023/24 Incl. GST (if applicable)	Notes
Mundaring Hard Courts					
Senior	Council	Yes	\$26.00 per player/season	\$5.00 per court per hour	Convert to per hour rate.
Casual	Council	Yes	\$14.00 per court per hour	\$5.00 per court per hour	\$14 casual fee included lighting costs. New fee will split cost of court hire and lighting fee to individual costs so clubs only pay for courts used.
Lighting	Council	Yes	\$18.30 for whole complex	\$2.30 per court per hour	Reflective of per court lighting fee.
Swap Meet					
Hire Rate	Council	Yes	\$220.00	Delete	Delete to enable change to per hour rate.
Hire Rate	Council	Yes	N/A	\$31.00 per hour	Charge for time in possession of recreation ground including setup and pack up.
Ovals and Reserves					
Oval and Reserve Hire Rate	С	Y	\$31.00	\$31.00	Remove term oval as we do not hire ovals for events